XBLWversion1.0 www.xinboleic.com Technical Support:4009682003 1 / 14
XBLW SN74HC/HCT147
10-to-4 Line Priority Encoder
General Description
The SN74HC/HCT147 9-input priority encoders accept data from nine active LOW inputs (A0 to A8)
— —
and provide a binary representation on the four active LOW outputs (Y0 to Y3). A priority is assigned to
each input so that when two or more inputs are simultaneously active, the input with the highest priority is

 Specified from -40℃ to +125℃
 Packaging information: DIP16/SOP16/TSSOP16
Ordering Information
Product Model Package Type Marking Packing Packing Qty
XBLW SN74HC147N DIP-16 74HC147N Tube 1000Pcs/Box
XBLW SN74HC147DTR SOP-16 74HC147 Tape 2500Pcs/Reel
XBLW SN74HC147TDTR TSSOP-16 74HC147 Tape 3000Pcs/Reel
XBLW SN74HCT147N DIP-16 74HCT147N Tube 1000Pcs/Box
XBLW SN74HCT147DTR SOP-16 74HCT147 Tape 2500Pcs/Reel
XBLW SN74HCT147TDTR TSSOP-16 74HCT147 Tape 3000Pcs/Reel
Block Diagram And Pin Description
Block Diagram
Figure 1. Logic symbol
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
XBLWversion1.0 www.xinboleic.com Technical Support:4009682003 2 / 14
XBLW SN74HC/HCT147
10-to-4 Line Priority Encoder
Figure 2. IEC logic symbol
Figure 3. Functional diagram
Figure 4. Logic diagram